

Date: August 19, 2022

To,
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: **526169**

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of newspaper advertisement with respect to the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 published in the Newspaper dated August 13, 2022

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Yours truly,
For **Multibase India Limited**



Parmy Kamani
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No: A27788

Encl.: As above

બે દીકરીઓની નજર સામે પિતાની તાપીમાં મોતની છલાંગ

રડી રહેલી દીકરીઓને સ્થાનિકોએ પૂછતા તેઓએ કહ્યુ હતું કે, તેમના પિતાએ નદીમાં છલાંગ લગાવી છે

સુરત,તા.૧૨ : સુરતમાં એક પિતાએ બે દીકરીઓની નજર સામે જ મોતની છલાંગ લગાવી હીત. ચંદ્રશેખર આઝાદ બ્રિજ પરથી સિંગણપોરના યુવકે ૨ દીકરીની નજર સામે તાપીમાં ઝંપલાવ્યું હતું. બંને માસુમ દીકરીઓને રડતી જોઈ આસપાસના લોકો એકઠા થઈ ગયા હતા અને તેઓએ ફાયર બ્રિગેડને જાણ કરી હતી. તો બીજી તરફ, નદીમાં પાણીનું વહેણ તેજ હોવાથી યુવકનો મોડી સાંજ સુધી કોઈ પતો લાગ્યો ન હતો. પ્રાપ્ત માહિતી અનુસાર, રક્ષાબંધનના દિવસે બપોરે બે કિશોરીઓ રોંદેર અને વેડરોડને જોડતા ચંદ્રશેખર આઝાદ બ્રિજ પર રડી રહી હતી. ત્યારે લોકોએ ત્યાં એકઠા થયા હતા. બંને દીકરીઓની ઉંમર ૧૩ વર્ષ અને ૧૪ વર્ષ હતી. રડી રહેલી દીકરીઓને પૂછતા તેઓએ કહ્યુ હતું કે, તેમના પિતાએ નદીમાં છલાંગ લગાવી છે. આ જાણીને લોકો ચોકી ઉઠ્યા

વલસાડના પાંડે પરિવાર દ્વારા માતૃશ્રીની પુણ્યતિથિએ મ્યુ.હોસ્પિટલને ૮ લાખની દવાનું નિ:શુલ્ક વિતરણ

વલસાડ તા. 12 : વલસાડ છીપવાડના રહેવાસી અને સતત ત્રણ પેઢીથી વલસાડમાં સેવાકીય પ્રવૃત્તિઓ સાથે સંકળાયેલા પાંડે પરિવાર દ્વારા એમના માતૃશ્રી સ્વ.મીનાબેન કેલાશનાથ પાંડેની પુણ્યતિથિ નિમિત્તે છેલ્લા ૧૩ વર્ષથી વલસાડ નગરપાલિકા દ્વારા સંચાલિત મ્યુનિસિપલ હોસ્પિટલ ખાતે સારવાર અર્થે આવતા જરૂરિયાતમંદ લોકોને સહાયરૂપ થવાના શુભ આશય સાથે જીવનરક્ષક દવાઓ જે ગંભીર બીમારીઓમાં અત્યંત ઉપયોગી જેવી કે ડાયાબિટીસ, કાર્ડિયાક, બ્લડ પ્રેશર, વાયરલ તાવ અને ખુબ જ ઉપયોગી દવાઓ

સાથે વિવિધ ગ્લુકોઝની કુલ ૪૦૬૦/- બોટલો ડીસઈનસેફેક્ટન્ટ, સેનેટાઈઝરનું નિ:શુલ્ક વિતરણનો કાર્યક્રમ વલસાડ પાલિકા સંચાલિત સ્પોર્ટ્સ કોમ્પ્લેક્ષ ખાતે રાખવામાં આવ્યો હતો. જેમાં વલસાડ, નવસારી જિલ્લાના એમ.આર. મિત્રોનો સિંહકાળો રહ્યો હતો. આ તબક્કે વલસાડ જિલ્લા ભારતીય જનતા પાર્ટીના મહામંત્રી કમલેશભાઈ પટેલે સ્વ. કેલાશનાથ પાંડે અને એમના પરિવારની સેવાકીય પ્રવૃત્તિઓ સમાજ માટે ઉદાહરણ બનશે તેમ જણાવી પાંડે પરિવારના મોભી સ્વ. અમરનાથ પાંડે દ્વારા કરવામાં આવેલા સેવાકીય કાર્યોને યાદ કર્યા

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા

એક્સપોર્ટ-ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્ષ લોન્ચ

સુરત. ધી સધર્ન ગુજરાત ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ એન્ડ ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રી દ્વારા એસજીસીસીઆઈ એજ્યુકેશન એન્ડ સ્કીલ ેવલપમેન્ટ સેન્ટર અંતર્ગત એક્સપોર્ટ - ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ લોન્ચ કરવામાં આવ્યો છે. જેનો ઉદ્ઘાટન સમારોહ બુધવાર, તા. ૧૦ ઓગષ્ટ, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ સમૃદ્ધિ, નાનપુરા, સુરત ખાતે યોજાયો હતો. આ ઉદ્ઘાટન સમારોહમાં જોઈન્ટ ડાયરેક્ટર જનરલ ઓફ કોરેન ટ્રેડ- સુરતના એડીશનલ

DGFT વીરેન્દ્ર સિંગ ઉપસ્થિત

રહ્યા હતા. તેમણે ભારતની ટ્રેડ પોલિસી વિશે પ્રેઝન્ટેશન રજૂ કરી એક્સપોર્ટ - ઈમ્પોર્ટ માટે થયેલા

સરળીકરણ અને ઓનલાઈન પ્રક્રિયા વિશે વિસ્તૃત માહિતી આપી હતી. એડીશનલ DGFT વીરેન્દ્ર સિંગે જણાવ્યું હતું કે, ભારત સરકારની નીતિ નિકાસલક્ષી રહી છે. સરકાર દ્વારા નિકાસ માટે જે લક્ષ્યાંકો આપવામાં આવ્યા હતા તે સમય કરતા વહેલા પૂર્ણ થવાના

આરે છે. ભારતમાં ગુજરાત રાજ્ય

હવે નિકાસના મામલે પ્રથમ ક્રમાંકે આવી ગયું છે. સુરતમાંથી ખાસ કરીને ટેક્સટાઈલ અને ડાયમંડ તથા અન્ય પ્રોડક્ટની વિશ્વમાં

અમેરિકા સહિતના વિવિધ દેશોમાં ડિમાન્ડ વધી છે અને વિશ્વ હવે

ભારતમાંથી પ્રોડક્ટ ખરીદવા માટે

પ્રાથમિકતા દર્શાવી રહી છે.

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ

દ્વારા થોડા મહિના પહેલા જ

અમેરિકામાં ગ્લોબલ ટેક્સટાઈલ

ટ્રેડ ફેરનું આયોજન કરવામાં

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

અમેરિકામાં વધી છે. આથી

સુરતમાંથી નિકાસની ગતિ વધુ

તેજ બની રહી છે. વધુમાં તેમણે

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા શરૂ

કરવામાં આવેલા એક્સપોર્ટ -

ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ વિષે

શુભેચ્છા આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, આ કોર્ષને કારણે એક્સપોર્ટ

- ઈમ્પોર્ટ ક્ષેત્રે વધુ સારું કામ થશે.

સાથે જ નવા ઉદ્યોગ સાહસિકો

પણ આ ક્ષેત્રે તૈયાર થશે.

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

અમેરિકામાં વધી છે. આથી

સુરતમાંથી નિકાસની ગતિ વધુ

તેજ બની રહી છે. વધુમાં તેમણે

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા શરૂ

કરવામાં આવેલા એક્સપોર્ટ -

ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ વિષે

શુભેચ્છા આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, આ કોર્ષને કારણે એક્સપોર્ટ

- ઈમ્પોર્ટ ક્ષેત્રે વધુ સારું કામ થશે.

સાથે જ નવા ઉદ્યોગ સાહસિકો

પણ આ ક્ષેત્રે તૈયાર થશે.

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

અમેરિકામાં વધી છે. આથી

સુરતમાંથી નિકાસની ગતિ વધુ

તેજ બની રહી છે. વધુમાં તેમણે

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા શરૂ

કરવામાં આવેલા એક્સપોર્ટ -

ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ વિષે

શુભેચ્છા આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, આ કોર્ષને કારણે એક્સપોર્ટ

- ઈમ્પોર્ટ ક્ષેત્રે વધુ સારું કામ થશે.

સાથે જ નવા ઉદ્યોગ સાહસિકો

પણ આ ક્ષેત્રે તૈયાર થશે.

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

અમેરિકામાં વધી છે. આથી

સુરતમાંથી નિકાસની ગતિ વધુ

તેજ બની રહી છે. વધુમાં તેમણે

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા શરૂ

કરવામાં આવેલા એક્સપોર્ટ -

ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ વિષે

શુભેચ્છા આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, આ કોર્ષને કારણે એક્સપોર્ટ

- ઈમ્પોર્ટ ક્ષેત્રે વધુ સારું કામ થશે.

સાથે જ નવા ઉદ્યોગ સાહસિકો

પણ આ ક્ષેત્રે તૈયાર થશે.

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

અમેરિકામાં વધી છે. આથી

સુરતમાંથી નિકાસની ગતિ વધુ

તેજ બની રહી છે. વધુમાં તેમણે

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા શરૂ

કરવામાં આવેલા એક્સપોર્ટ -

ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ વિષે

શુભેચ્છા આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, આ કોર્ષને કારણે એક્સપોર્ટ

- ઈમ્પોર્ટ ક્ષેત્રે વધુ સારું કામ થશે.

સાથે જ નવા ઉદ્યોગ સાહસિકો

પણ આ ક્ષેત્રે તૈયાર થશે.

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

અમેરિકામાં વધી છે. આથી

સુરતમાંથી નિકાસની ગતિ વધુ

તેજ બની રહી છે. વધુમાં તેમણે

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા શરૂ

કરવામાં આવેલા એક્સપોર્ટ -

ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ વિષે

શુભેચ્છા આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, આ કોર્ષને કારણે એક્સપોર્ટ

- ઈમ્પોર્ટ ક્ષેત્રે વધુ સારું કામ થશે.

સાથે જ નવા ઉદ્યોગ સાહસિકો

પણ આ ક્ષેત્રે તૈયાર થશે.

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

અમેરિકામાં વધી છે. આથી

સુરતમાંથી નિકાસની ગતિ વધુ

તેજ બની રહી છે. વધુમાં તેમણે

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા શરૂ

કરવામાં આવેલા એક્સપોર્ટ -

ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ વિષે

શુભેચ્છા આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, આ કોર્ષને કારણે એક્સપોર્ટ

- ઈમ્પોર્ટ ક્ષેત્રે વધુ સારું કામ થશે.

સાથે જ નવા ઉદ્યોગ સાહસિકો

પણ આ ક્ષેત્રે તૈયાર થશે.

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

અમેરિકામાં વધી છે. આથી

સુરતમાંથી નિકાસની ગતિ વધુ

તેજ બની રહી છે. વધુમાં તેમણે

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા શરૂ

કરવામાં આવેલા એક્સપોર્ટ -

ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ વિષે

શુભેચ્છા આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, આ કોર્ષને કારણે એક્સપોર્ટ

- ઈમ્પોર્ટ ક્ષેત્રે વધુ સારું કામ થશે.

સાથે જ નવા ઉદ્યોગ સાહસિકો

પણ આ ક્ષેત્રે તૈયાર થશે.

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

અમેરિકામાં વધી છે. આથી

સુરતમાંથી નિકાસની ગતિ વધુ

તેજ બની રહી છે. વધુમાં તેમણે

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા શરૂ

કરવામાં આવેલા એક્સપોર્ટ -

ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ વિષે

શુભેચ્છા આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, આ કોર્ષને કારણે એક્સપોર્ટ

- ઈમ્પોર્ટ ક્ષેત્રે વધુ સારું કામ થશે.

સાથે જ નવા ઉદ્યોગ સાહસિકો

પણ આ ક્ષેત્રે તૈયાર થશે.

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

અમેરિકામાં વધી છે. આથી

સુરતમાંથી નિકાસની ગતિ વધુ

તેજ બની રહી છે. વધુમાં તેમણે

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા શરૂ

કરવામાં આવેલા એક્સપોર્ટ -

ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ વિષે

શુભેચ્છા આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, આ કોર્ષને કારણે એક્સપોર્ટ

- ઈમ્પોર્ટ ક્ષેત્રે વધુ સારું કામ થશે.

સાથે જ નવા ઉદ્યોગ સાહસિકો

પણ આ ક્ષેત્રે તૈયાર થશે.

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

અમેરિકામાં વધી છે. આથી

સુરતમાંથી નિકાસની ગતિ વધુ

તેજ બની રહી છે. વધુમાં તેમણે

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા શરૂ

કરવામાં આવેલા એક્સપોર્ટ -

ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ વિષે

શુભેચ્છા આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, આ કોર્ષને કારણે એક્સપોર્ટ

- ઈમ્પોર્ટ ક્ષેત્રે વધુ સારું કામ થશે.

સાથે જ નવા ઉદ્યોગ સાહસિકો

પણ આ ક્ષેત્રે તૈયાર થશે.

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

અમેરિકામાં વધી છે. આથી

સુરતમાંથી નિકાસની ગતિ વધુ

તેજ બની રહી છે. વધુમાં તેમણે

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા શરૂ

કરવામાં આવેલા એક્સપોર્ટ -

ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ વિષે

શુભેચ્છા આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, આ કોર્ષને કારણે એક્સપોર્ટ

- ઈમ્પોર્ટ ક્ષેત્રે વધુ સારું કામ થશે.

સાથે જ નવા ઉદ્યોગ સાહસિકો

પણ આ ક્ષેત્રે તૈયાર થશે.

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

અમેરિકામાં વધી છે. આથી

સુરતમાંથી નિકાસની ગતિ વધુ

તેજ બની રહી છે. વધુમાં તેમણે

ચેમ્બર ઓફ કોમર્સ દ્વારા શરૂ

કરવામાં આવેલા એક્સપોર્ટ -

ઈમ્પોર્ટ મેનેજમેન્ટ કોર્સ વિષે

શુભેચ્છા આપતા જણાવ્યું હતું

કે, આ કોર્ષને કારણે એક્સપોર્ટ

- ઈમ્પોર્ટ ક્ષેત્રે વધુ સારું કામ થશે.

સાથે જ નવા ઉદ્યોગ સાહસિકો

પણ આ ક્ષેત્રે તૈયાર થશે.

આવ્યું હતું. તેને કારણે પણ

સુરતના ફેક્ટ્રિક્સની ડિમાન્ડ

MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED					
Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-6, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiya Village, Nani Daman – 396 210 (Union Territory) • Phone: (0260) 6614400 • Fax : (0260) 2221578; • Website: www.multibaseindia.com • E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002959					
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022					
(₹ in lakhs)					
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 (Un-audited)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,819.97	1,880.78	1,492.27	6,248.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	182.97	340.89	192.32	862.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	182.97	340.89	192.32	862.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	137.09	247.33	143.91	633.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	136.60	244.37	144.25	631.98
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share: ₹ 10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
7	Other Equity				
8	Earnings per equity share in ₹				
	(I) Basic:	1.09	1.96	1.14	5.02
	(II) Diluted:	1.09	1.96	1.14	5.02

* The figures less than ₹ 1,000 have been rounded off and shown as zero.

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com)

2 # – Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

On behalf of Board
Sd/-
Deepak Dhanak
(Managing Director)
(DIN 03157491)

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 12, 2022

MAKERS Laboratories Limited									
CIN: L24230MH1984PLC033389									
Regd. Office: 54D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067. Tel: +91 22 28688544, E-mail: investors@makerslabs.com, Website: www.makerslabs.com									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022									
(Rs in Lacs)									
Sr.	Particulars	Standalone		Year Ended	Consolidated		Year Ended		
		Quarter Ended			Quarter Ended				
No.		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	980.09	911.16	1486.28	5,325.74	2,645.80	2,793.92	3,688.17	12,980.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(223.68)	(181.37)	34.85	31.32	(25.99)	129.12	492.23	1,568.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(223.68)	(181.37)	34.85	31.32	(25.99)	126.18	492.23	1,568.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(227.35)	(160.34)	29.56	17.18	(83.06)	92.96	372.58	1,171.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(227.45)	(168.14)	75.67	67.92	(85.69)	76.73	409.07	1,214.97
6	Equity Share Capital	590.04	491.70	491.70	491.70	590.04	491.70	491.70	491.70
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				5,030.02				5,466.34
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised)								
	Basic & Diluted	(3.97)	(3.13)	0.58	0.34	(2.82)	(1.19)	3.54	9.71

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.makerslabs.com).

2. The Ind AS compliant financial results of the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been stated in terms of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.

By Order of the Board
For Makers Laboratories Limited

Saahil Parikh
Wholetime Director
(DIN 00400079)

Place: Mumbai
Date : August 12, 2022

Julius Baer Capital (India) Private Limited				
Registered & Main Office: 8 th Floor, Mafattal Center, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021, India. Tel.: +91 22 6176 0100 Fax: +91 22 6635 6110 www.juliusbaer.in CIN: U74899MH1995PTC186140				
Disclosure under Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and OtherDisclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('the Listing Regulations')				
(Indian Rupees in million except EPS)				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2022				
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 JUNE 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	477.21	427.99	1,586.05
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	184.06	138.40	575.58
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	184.06	138.40	575.58
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	137.16	101.14	426.97
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss)for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	137.16	101.83	427.66
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 10 each)	3,145.44	3,145.44	3,145.44
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,635.05	3,497.89	3,497.89
8.	Securities premium account	811.09	811.09	811.09
9.	Net worth	6,780.49	6,643.34	6,643.34
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	18,590.79	18,647.65	18,647.65
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.74	2.81	2.81
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)(quarterly numbers are not annualised) - 1. Basic:	0.44	0.40	1.70
	2. Diluted:	0.44	0.40	1.70
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results of Julius Baer Capital (India) Private Limited ('the Company' or 'the listed entity') for the quarter ended 30 June 2022, prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in Ind AS, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act') read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India, filed with BSE Ltd (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations read with the SEBI circulars SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/115 dated 22 October 2019 and SEBI/HO/DDHS/ DDHS/CIR/P/2019/167 dated 24 December 2019. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (https://www.juliusbaer.com/en/legal/india/jbc/).

b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (https://www.juliusbaer.com/en/legal/india/jbc/).

c) The financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 August 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 as required under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations and have issued an unmodified review report.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of Julius Baer Capital (India) Private Limited

Sd/-
Ashish Gumashta
Director
DIN: 07826111

Sd/-
Vikram Agarwal
Director
DIN: 08113532

Mumbai
11 August 2022

IL&FS Private Equity				
IL&FS INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED				
Registered Office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, C-22, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 CIN: L65999MH1986PLC147981; Website: www.iimlindia.com; Tel: 022 2653 3333; Fax: 022 2653 3056; Email: investor.relations@ilfsindia.com				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022				
(₹ in lakhs except for EPS)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) (Note 3)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,852.89	884.42	2,051.27	5,742.40
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional items)	482.49	81.77	1,026.26	1,531.17
Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	482.49	81.77	1,026.26	1,531.17
Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	294.45	7.34	975.54	1,316.33
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	579.43	111.37	1,135.38	1,575.49
Equity Share Capital	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.02	(0.01)	0.20	0.25

Note:

(1) The aforesaid consolidated financial results of IL&FS Investment Managers Limited (the "Holding Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together constitute the "Group") and jointly controlled entities for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 along-with comparative quarter have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 12, 2022 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(2) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 – Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time and other accounting principles generally accepted in India

(3) The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, has vide its letter dated October 1, 2018 initiated investigation by Serious Fraud Investigation Office (SFIO) against Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services Limited (IL&FS), the Holding Company and its subsidiaries (including the Group) under Section 212(1) of the Companies Act, 2013. As a part of its investigation, SFIO and Enforcement Directorate (ED) have been seeking information from the Group on an ongoing basis. The investigation is in progress and the Group is fully cooperating with the investigation agencies. On December 3, 2018, MCA on the directions of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai (NCLT) has impleaded various Group Companies of IL&FS (which includes the Group) as Respondents to the Petition filed by them on October 1, 2018. Further based on another petition of the MCA under Section 130 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013, the NCLT has, on January 1, 2019, ordered re-opening of books of accounts for the past financial year 2012-13 to financial year 2017-18 of 'IL&FS' ('the Ultimate Holding Company'), IL&FS Financial Services Limited ('IFIN' a fellow subsidiary) and IL&FS Transportation Networks Limited ('ITNL' a fellow subsidiary). While the Group, based on its current understanding, believes that the above would not have a material impact on the financial results, the implications, if any, arising from the aforesaid developments would be known only after the aforesaid matters are concluded and hence are not determinable at this stage

(4) The term of most of the existing funds being managed/advised by the Group has already been over. Other funds being managed/advised by the Group are approaching end of their term in near future which has resulted in significant reduction in the Group's fee revenue. Management expects that its future income from existing funds being managed/advised together with liquid assets held by the Group as at March 31, 2022 will be adequately sufficient to meet the Group's existing and future obligations arising over the next 12 months

Meanwhile, the IL&FS Board has been working on a resolution plan, with a view to enable value preservation for stakeholders of IL&FS Group. The resolution plan, inter alia, involves sale of assets/ businesses/companies owned by IL&FS. And in this regard, the IL&FS Board has on December 21, 2018 and September 27, 2019 invited a public Expression of Interest (Eoi) for sale of its entire stake in the Company. Accordingly, the Company's plans for new fund raise have been kept on hold pending completion of the stake sale. Further, with the outbreak of the pandemic the timelines for the sale process have got delayed and while there is material uncertainty with regard to the stake sale, management believes that use of the going concern assumption for preparation of these financial results is appropriate

(5) Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) (Note 3)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Revenue	90.60	167.56	1,666.29	2,434.48
(Loss)/Profit Before Tax	(146.39)	(130.46)	1,422.13	1,203.98
(Loss)/Profit after Tax	(141.40)	(120.70)	1,422.14	1,249.67

For the Order of the Board
Sd/-
Chief Executive Officer

Mumbai, August 12, 2022

Indiabulls

REAL ESTATE

Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022

Sl. No.

Particulars

3 months ended
30 June 2022
(Unaudited)

Preceding 3 months ended
31 March 2022
(Refer Note 2)

Corresponding 3 months ended
30 June 2021
(Unaudited)

Previous year ended
31 March 2022
(Audited)

1

Total Income from Operations

16,418.80

27,249.68

53,203.12

154,136.71

2

Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

(4,412.19)

(1,639.02)

2,134.59

(2,699.57)

3

Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

(4,412.19)

(1,639.02)

2,134.59

(2,699.57)

4

Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

(5,195.86)

(5,980.97)

476.24

(13,673.21)

5

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

(9,571.46)

(9,104.85)

12,286.13

(7,769.23)

6

Paid up Equity Share Capital

10,797.51

9,059.81

9,030.77

9,059.81

7

Earnings per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)

- Basic (Amount in ₹)

(0.98)

(1.31)

0.10

(3.00)

- Diluted (Amount in ₹)

(0.98)

(1.31)

0.10

(3.00)

Notes :

1. The above consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12 August 2022. These financial results have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 represent the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and published reviewed year to date figures upto third quarter of the financial year.

Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022

Sl. No.

Particulars

3 months ended
30 June 2022
(Unaudited)

Preceding 3 months ended
31 March 2022
(Refer Note 2)

Corresponding 3 months ended
30 June 2021
(Unaudited)

Previous year ended
31 March 2022
(Audited)

1

Total Income from Operations

343.68

200.95

342.94

1,048.78

2

Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

(1,460.58)

(1,569.29)

(1,509.92)

(5,526.11)

3

Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

(1,460.58)

(1,569.29)

(1,509.92)

(5,526.11)

4

Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

(1,467.98)

(1,549.02)

(1,523.86)

(5,640.75)

5

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

(5,739.46)

(6,043.96)

10,523.89

488.23

6

Earnings per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)

7

-Basic (Amount in Rs.)

(0.28)

(0.34)

(0.34)

(1.24)

8

-Diluted (Amount in Rs.)

(0.28)

(0.34)

(0.34)

(1.24)

9

Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 per equity share)

10,797.51

9,059.81

9,030.77

9,059.81

Ratios

10

Debt equity ratio

0.05

0.08

0.06

0.08

11

Debt service coverage ratio

(0.02)

(0.22)

(0.02)

(0.06)

12

Interest service coverage ratio

(0.40)

(0.22)

(0.27)

(0.21)

13

Outstanding redeemable preference share

-

-

-

-

14

Capital Redemption Reserve

2,200.92

2,200.92

2,200.92

2,200.92

15

Debtenture Redemption Reserve

-

5,625.00

27,062.50

5,625.00

16

Net worth

712,080.33

633,763.51

642,724.20

633,763.51

17

Net profit after tax

(1,467.98)

(1,549.02)

(1,523.86)

(5,640.75)

18

Earnings per share (Basic)

(0.28)

(0.34)

(0.34)

(1.24)

19

Earnings per share (Diluted)

(0.28)

(0.34)

(0.34)

(1.24)

20

Current Ratio

8.48

5.45

7.61

5.45

21

Long term debt to working capital

0.06

0.19

0.10

0.19

22

Bad debt to account receivable ratio

-

-

-

-

23

Current liability ratio

0.99

0.99

0.90

0.99

24

Total Debt to Total Assets Ratio

0.04

0.07

0.06

0.07

25

Debtor turnover ratio

-

-

-

-

26

Inventory turnover ratio

-

-

-

-

27

Operating margin

0%

0%

0%

0%

28

Net profit margin

-427%

-771%

-444%

-538%

29

The above standalone results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12 August 2022. The financial results for the quarter have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

30

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://indiabullsrealestate.com>) and on the website of BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>).

Registered Office: Office No 01-1001, WeWork, Blue One Square, Udyog Vihar Phase 4 Rd, Gurugram, Haryana 122016 (CIN: L45101HR2006PLC095409)

Place : Gurugram
Date : 12 August 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mehul Johnson
Joint Managing Director

Chandigarh

MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED					
Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-6, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiya Village, Nani Daman – 396 210 (Union Territory) • Phone: (0260) 6614400 • Fax : (0260) 2221578; • Website: www.multibaseindia.com • E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002959					
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022					
(₹ in lakhs)					
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 (Un-audited)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,819.97	1,880.78	1,492.27	6,248.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	182.97	340.89	192.32	862.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	182.97	340.89	192.32	862.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	137.09	247.33	143.91	633.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	136.60	244.37	144.25	631.98
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share: ₹ 10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
7	Other Equity				
8	Earnings per equity share in ₹				
	(I) Basic:	1.09	1.96	1.14	5.02
	(II) Diluted:	1.09	1.96	1.14	5.02

* The figures less than ₹ 1,000 have been rounded off and shown as zero.

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com)

2 # – Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

On behalf of Board
Sd/-
Deepak Dhanak
(Managing Director)
(DIN 03157491)

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 12, 2022

MAKERS Laboratories Limited									
CIN: L24230MH1984PLC033389									
Regd. Office: 54D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067. Tel.: +91 22 28688544, E-mail: investors@makerslabs.com, Website: www.makerslabs.com									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022									
(Rs in Lacs)									
Sr.	Particulars	Standalone		Year Ended	Consolidated		Year Ended		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended			
No.		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	980.09	911.16	1486.28	5,325.74	2,645.80	2,793.92	3,688.17	12,980.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(223.68)	(181.37)	34.85	31.32	(25.99)	129.12	492.23	1,568.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(223.68)	(181.37)	34.85	31.32	(25.99)	126.18	492.23	1,568.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(227.35)	(160.34)	29.56	17.18	(83.06)	92.96	372.58	1,171.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(227.45)	(168.14)	75.67	67.92	(85.69)	76.73	409.07	1,214.97
6	Equity Share Capital	590.04	491.70	491.70	491.70	590.04	491.70	491.70	491.70
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				5,030.02				5,466.34
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised)								
	Basic & Diluted	(3.97)	(3.13)	0.58	0.34	(2.82)	(1.19)	3.54	9.71

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.makerslabs.com).

2. The Ind AS compliant financial results of the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been stated in terms of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.

By Order of the Board
For Makers Laboratories Limited

Saahil Parikh
Wholetime Director
(DIN 00400079)

Place: Mumbai
Date : August 12, 2022

Julius Baer Capital (India) Private Limited				
Registered & Main Office: 8 th Floor, Mafattal Center, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021, India. Tel.: +91 22 6176 0100 Fax: +91 22 6635 6110 www.juliusbaer.in CIN: U74899MH1995PTC186140				
Disclosure under Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and OtherDisclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('the Listing Regulations')				
(Indian Rupees in million except EPS)				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2022				
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 JUNE 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	477.21	427.99	1,586.05
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	184.06	138.40	575.58
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	184.06	138.40	575.58
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	137.16	101.14	426.97
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss)for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	137.16	101.83	427.66
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 10 each)	3,145.44	3,145.44	3,145.44
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,635.05	3,497.89	3,497.89
8.	Securities premium account	811.09	811.09	811.09
9.	Net worth	6,780.49	6,643.34	6,643.34
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	18,590.79	18,647.65	18,647.65
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.74	2.81	2.81
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)(quarterly numbers are not annualised) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	0.44 0.44	0.40 0.40	1.70 1.70
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results of Julius Baer Capital (India) Private Limited ('the Company' or 'the listed entity') for the quarter ended 30 June 2022, prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in Ind AS, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act') read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India, filed with BSE Ltd (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations read with the SEBI circulars SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/115 dated 22 October 2019 and SEBI/HO/DDHS/ DDHS/CIR/P/2019/167 dated 24 December 2019. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (https://www.juliusbaer.com/en/legal/india/jbc/).

b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (https://www.juliusbaer.com/en/legal/india/jbc/).

c) The financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 August 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 as required under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations and have issued an unmodified review report.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of Julius Baer Capital (India) Private Limited

Sd/- Ashish Gumashta Director DIN: 07826111

Sd/- Vikram Agarwal Director DIN: 08113532

Mumbai
11 August 2022

IL&FS Private Equity				
IL&FS INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED				
Registered Office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, C-22, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 CIN: L65999MH1986PLC147981; Website: www.iimlindia.com; Tel: 022 2653 3333; Fax: 022 2653 3056; Email: investor.relations@ilfsindia.com				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022				
(₹ in lakhs except for EPS)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) (Note 3)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,852.89	884.42	2,051.27	5,742.40
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional items)	482.49	81.77	1,026.26	1,531.17
Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	482.49	81.77	1,026.26	1,531.17
Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional items)	294.45	7.34	975.54	1,316.33
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	579.43	111.37	1,135.38	1,575.49
Equity Share Capital	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85	6,280.85
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.02	(0.01)	0.20	0.25

Note:

(1) The aforesaid consolidated financial results of IL&FS Investment Managers Limited (the "Holding Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together constitute the "Group") and jointly controlled entities for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 along-with comparative quarter have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 12, 2022 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(2) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 – Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time and other accounting principles generally accepted in India

(3) The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Government of India, has vide its letter dated October 1, 2018 initiated investigation by Serious Fraud Investigation Office (SFIO) against Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services Limited (IL&FS), the Holding Company and its subsidiaries (including the Group) under Section 212(1) of the Companies Act, 2013. As a part of its investigation, SFIO and Enforcement Directorate (ED) have been seeking information from the Group on an ongoing basis. The investigation is in progress and the Group is fully cooperating with the investigation agencies. On December 3, 2018, MCA on the directions of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai (NCLT) has impleaded various Group Companies of IL&FS (which includes the Group) as Respondents to the Petition filed by them on October 1, 2018. Further based on another petition of the MCA under Section 130 (1) of the Companies Act, 2013, the NCLT has, on January 1, 2019, ordered re-opening of books of accounts for the past financial year 2012-13 to financial year 2017-18 of 'IL&FS' ('the Ultimate Holding Company'), IL&FS Financial Services Limited ('IFIN' a fellow subsidiary) and IL&FS Transportation Networks Limited ('ITNL' a fellow subsidiary). While the Group, based on its current understanding, believes that the above would not have a material impact on the financial results, the implications, if any, arising from the aforesaid developments would be known only after the aforesaid matters are concluded and hence are not determinable at this stage

(4) The term of most of the existing funds being managed/advised by the Group has already been over. Other funds being managed/advised by the Group are approaching end of their term in near future which has resulted in significant reduction in the Group's fee revenue. Management expects that its future income from existing funds being managed/advised together with liquid assets held by the Group as at March 31, 2022 will be adequately sufficient to meet the Group's existing and future obligations arising over the next 12 months

Meanwhile, the IL&FS Board has been working on a resolution plan, with a view to enable value preservation for stakeholders of IL&FS Group. The resolution plan, inter alia, involves sale of assets/ businesses/companies owned by IL&FS. And in this regard, the IL&FS Board has on December 21, 2018 and September 27, 2019 invited a public Expression of Interest (Eoi) for sale of its entire stake in the Company. Accordingly, the Company's plans for new fund raise have been kept on hold pending completion of the stake sale. Further, with the outbreak of the pandemic the timelines for the sale process have got delayed and while there is material uncertainty with regard to the stake sale, management believes that use of the going concern assumption for preparation of these financial results is appropriate

(5) Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) (Note 3)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Revenue	90.60	167.56	1,666.29	2,434.48
(Loss)/Profit Before Tax	(146.39)	(130.46)	1,422.13	1,203.98
(Loss)/Profit after Tax	(141.40)	(120.70)	1,422.14	1,249.67

For the Order of the Board
Sd/-
Chief Executive Officer

Mumbai, August 12, 2022

Indiabulls

REAL ESTATE

Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31 March 2022 (Refer Note 2)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30 June 2021 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,418.80	27,249.68	53,203.12	154,136.71
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,412.19)	(1,639.02)	2,134.59	(2,699.57)
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,412.19)	(1,639.02)	2,134.59	(2,699.57)
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,195.86)	(5,980.97)	476.24	(13,673.21)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9,571.46)	(9,104.85)	12,286.13	(7,769.23)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,797.51	9,059.81	9,030.77	9,059.81
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) - Basic (Amount in ₹) - Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(0.98) (0.98)	(1.31) (1.31)	0.10 0.10	(3.00) (3.00)

Notes :

1. The above consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12 August 2022. These financial results have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 represent the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and published reviewed year to date figures upto third quarter of the financial year.

Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31 March 2022 (Refer Note 2)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30 June 2021 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	343.68	200.95	342.94	1,048.78
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,460.58)	(1,569.29)	(1,509.92)	(5,526.11)
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,460.58)	(1,569.29)	(1,509.92)	(5,526.11)
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,467.98)	(1,549.02)	(1,523.86)	(5,640.75)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5,739.46)	(6,043.96)	10,523.89	488.23
6	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)				
7	-Basic (Amount in Rs.)	(0.28)	(0.34)	(0.34)	(1.24)
8	-Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(0.28)	(0.34)	(0.34)	(1.24)
9	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 per equity share)	10,797.51	9,059.81	9,030.77	9,059.81
Ratios					
10	Debt equity ratio	0.05	0.08	0.06	0.08
11	Debt service coverage ratio	(0.02)	(0.22)	(0.02)	(0.06)
12	Interest service coverage ratio	(0.40)	(0.22)	(0.27)	(0.21)
13	Outstanding redeemable preference share	-	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	2,200.92	2,200.92	2,200.92	2,200.92
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	5,625.00	27,062.50	5,625.00
16	Net worth	712,080.33	633,763.51	642,724.20	633,763.51
17	Net profit after tax	(1,467.98)	(1,549.02)	(1,523.86)	(5,640.75)
18	Earnings per share (Basic)	(0.28)	(0.34)	(0.34)	(1.24)
19	Earnings per share (Diluted)	(0.28)	(0.34)	(0.34)	(1.24)
20	Current Ratio	8.48	5.45	7.61	5.45
21	Long term debt to working capital	0.06	0.19	0.10	0.19
22	Bad debt to account receivable ratio	-	-	-	-
23	Current liability ratio	0.99	0.99	0.90	0.99
24	Total Debt to Total Assets Ratio	0.04	0.07	0.06	0.07
25	Debtor turnover ratio	-	-	-	-
26	Inventory turnover ratio	-	-	-	-
27	Operating margin	0%	0%	0%	0%
28	Net profit margin	-427%	-771%	-444%	-538%
29 The above standalone results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12 August 2022. The financial results for the quarter have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.					
30 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (https://indiabullsrealestate.com) and on the website of BSE (https://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (https://www.nseindia.com).					

Registered Office: Office No 01-1001, WeWork, Blue One Square, Udyog Vihar Phase 4 Rd, Gurugram, Haryana 122016 (CIN: L45101HR2006PLC095409)

Place : Gurugram
Date : 12 August 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mehul Johnson
Joint Managing Director

